SMT10E Series
3.0 Vin to 5.5 Vin Single output
SMT10E Series   |   10 A DC-DC Converter
E Class Non-Isolated
1
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]
10 A Current rating
Input voltage range: 3.0 Vdc to 5.5 Vdc

Referenced ETSI standards:
ETS 300 386-1 table 5 (1997): Public telecommunication network equipment, EMC requirements
ETS 300 132-2 (1996): Power supply interface at the input to telecommunication equipment: Part 2 operated by direct current (DC)
ETR 283 (1997): Transient voltages at interface A on telecommunication direct current (DC) power distributions
SMT10E Series   |   10 A DC-DC Converter
E Class Non-Isolated
5 www.artesyn.com
Material Ratings
Characteristic - Signal Name Notes and Conditions
Flammability rating UL94V-0
Safety Agency Approvals
Model Numbers
File Name: lf_smt10e_05.pdf Rev (02): 04 Jan 2006
Model Input Output Output Current Typical Max. Load
Number Voltage Voltage (Max.) Efficiency Regulation
SMT10E-05S1V2J 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.2V 10A 89% 1.0%
SMT10E-05S1V5J 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.5V 10A 90% 1.0%
SMT10E-05S1V8J 3.0 - 5.5VDC 1.8V 10A 92% 1.0%
SMT10E-05S2V5J 3.0 - 5.5VDC 2.5V 10A 95% 1.0%
SMT10E-05S3V3J 4.5 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 96% 1.0%
SMT10E-05W3V3J 3.0 - 5.5VDC 3.3V 10A 96% 1.0%
Characteristic Notes and Conditions
UL/cUL60950 File No. E174104
TÜV Product Services EN60950 B03 10 38572 037
CB certficate and report to